
 

 

SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 

Draft Programme  

Circular No. 431 
Exam of Oct/ Nov -2023 

 Examination for the B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) Sem. V & VI of Oct./ 

Nov.- 2023 exam to be held in Oct.-2023. 

INSTRUCTIONS: Common Instructions as per Circular No:- SU/ON EXAM/ 29 Date 01/02/2020  

                                 and Circular No - SU/APP./RVC/465 Date 26/07/2023 also available on  

                                 University Website www.unishivaji.ac.in 

1. The Written Examination will be held at: 

Kolhapur : College of Non Conventional Vocational Course for Women, Kolhapur. 
 

2. The written examination will be conducted in the following order: 

Course Code 1037 

B.A DMFC – Part III Sem. V & VI 

Part - III Sem. – V 

Time:  10.30 AM To 12.30 PM 

Date Day 
Code for 

Syllabus 
Subject 

25-10-23 Wednesday  74355 World Costumes - I 

27-10-23 Friday  74356 Fashion Merchandising - I 

30-10-23 Monday  74357 Apparel Production & Quality Control - I 

01-11-23 Wednesday  74358 Management & Entrepreneurship Skills - I 

03-11-23 Friday  74359 Apparel Designing-I 

06-11-23 Monday  84072 Computer Aided Designing-I 
                  

Part - III Sem. – VI 

Time - 2.30 PM. to 4.30 PM 

 Date Day 
Code for 

Syllabus 
Subject 

23-10-23 Monday 74360 World Costumes - II 

26-10-23 Thursday 74361 Fashion Merchandising - II 

28-10-23 Saturday 74362 Apparel Production & Quality Control -II 

31-10-23 Tuesday 74363 Management & Entrepreneurship Skills -II 

02-11-23 Thursday 74364 Apparel Designing-II 

04-11-23 Saturday 74365 Computer Aided Designing-II 
            

IMPORTANT 

In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate the same 

through Principal/ Senior Supervisor within 3 days from the Date of concerned Question Paper to, 

Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room no 205, Exam Building No. 1, Shivaji University, 

Kolhapur 416004 

 

 

Vidyanagar,  Kolhapur 

Date- 07/10/2023 

SD/- 

Director 

Board of Examinations and Evaluation. 

 


